01

02

03

04

05

Technical Panel
of the

Nebraska Information Technology Commission

Policies, Standards and Guidelines

November 21, 2007

General Provisions

(@)

(b)

Definitions and General Matters

Definitions

Process for Adoption of Policies, Standards, and Guidelines
Exemption Policy

Tables: Cross Reference, Exemptions Granted, Other

Planning and Project Management
Agency IT Plans
Requests for Funding from Legislature
(guidance document, selection of reviewers, etc.)
Project Reporting
IT Procurement Review Policy

Accessibility Architecture

(@)

(b)

General Provisions
Accessibility Policy

Technology Access Clause
Technology Access Clause
Accessibility Checklists

Data and Information Archiecture

(@)
(b)

General Provisions

Geographic Information System (GIS) Data
Geospacial Metadata Standard
Land Record Information and Mapping Standard

E-Government Architecture

(@)
(b)

General Provisions

State Government Websites

Web Branding and Policy Consistency

Web Cookie Standard

Security Statement - State of Nebraska Home Page
Emergency Information Page

Groupware Architecture

(@)
(b)

General Provisions

Email

Email Policy for State Government Agencies

Blocking Email Attachments

Blocking Unsolicited Bulk Email / "Spam"

Secure Email for State Government Agencies

Lotus Notes Guidelines for State Government Agencies

01-101
01-102
01-103
01-RD-01

01-201
01-202

01-203
01-204

02-101

02-201
02-201-RD-01

03-201
03-202

04-201
04-202
04-203
04-204

05-201
05-202
05-203
05-204
05-205

New
New
New
New

New/Update
New/Update

New
New

Existing

Existing
Existing

Existing
Existing

Existing
Existing
Existing
Existing

Existing
Existing
Existing
To Be Reviewed
To Be Reviewed



06

07

08

Lotus Notes Standards for State Government Agencies

(c) Computer Based Fax Services
Use of Computer-based Fax Services by State Government Agencies

(RD) Resource Documents
Best Practices for Management of Lotus Notes Email Records

Hardware Architecture
(@) General Provisions

Network Architecture

(a) General Provisions
Acceptable Use Policy
DNS Forwarding Standard
SMTP Routing Standard

(b) Network Nebraska
Network Edge Device Standard for Entities Choosing to Connect to
Network Nebraska
Contracting Guidelines for Upgrade of Distance Learning Services

(c) Wireless
Wireless Local Area Network Standard
WLAN Security Checklist
WLAN Approval Process

(d) Video
IP Communication Protocol Standard for Synchronous Distance
Learning and Videoconferencing

Security Architecture
(a) General Provisions
Security Policy
Data Security Standard
Minimum Server Configuration Standard

(b) Business Continuity and Disaster Recovery
Information Technology Disaster Recovery Plan Standard

(c) Authentication and Authorization
Password Standard
Identity and Access Management Standard for State Government
Agencies
Remote Access Standard
Remote Administration of Internal Devices Standard

(d) Incident Response and Reporting
Incident Response and Reporting Procedure for State Government
Electronic Crime Scene Investigation

05-206

05-301

05-RD-01

07-101
07-102
07-103

07-201
07-202

07-301
07-301-RD-01
07-301-RD-02

07-401

08-101
08-102
08-103

08-201

08-301

08-302
08-303
08-304

08-401
08-401-RD-01

To Be Reviewed

To Be Reviewed

To Be Reviewed

Existing
Existing
Existing

Existing
Existing

Existing
Existing
Existing

Existing/Moved

Existing
Existing
Existing

Existing

Existing

Existing
Existing
Existing

To Be Reviewed
To Be Reviewed



