## Technical Panel of the Nebraska Information Technology Commission

## Policies, Standards and Guidelines November 21, 2007

01	General Provisions     (a) Definitions and General Matters						
		Definitions	01-101	New			
		Process for Adoption of Policies, Standards, and Guidelines	01-102	New			
		Exemption Policy	01-103	New			
		Tables: Cross Reference, Exemptions Granted, Other	01-RD-01	New			
	(b)	Planning and Project Management					
		Agency IT Plans	01-201	New/Update			
		Requests for Funding from Legislature	01-202	New/Update			
		(guidance document, selection of reviewers, etc.)		·			
		Project Reporting	01-203	New			
		IT Procurement Review Policy	01-204	New			
		The resolution of state of the	0.20.				
02	Acc	Accessibility Architecture					
	(a)	General Provisions					
		Accessibility Policy	02-101	Existing			
		•		· ·			
	(b)	Technology Access Clause					
		Technology Access Clause	02-201	Existing			
		Accessibility Checklists	02-201-RD-01	Existing			
		·		Ū			
03	Data and Information Archiecture						
	(a)	General Provisions					
	(b)	Geographic Information System (GIS) Data					
		Geospacial Metadata Standard	03-201	Existing			
		Land Record Information and Mapping Standard	03-202	Existing			
0.4	<b>-</b> 0	and the state of t					
04		E-Government Architecture					
	(a)	General Provisions					
	(b)	State Government Websites					
	(6)	Web Branding and Policy Consistency	04-201	Existing			
		Web Cookie Standard	04-201	Existing			
				•			
		Security Statement - State of Nebraska Home Page	04-203	Existing			
		Emergency Information Page	04-204	Existing			
05	Croupware Architecture						
05		Groupware Architecture (a) General Provisions					
	(a)	General Provisions					
	(b)	Email					
	(6)	Email Policy for State Government Agencies	05-201	Existing			
		Blocking Email Attachments	05-201	-			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Existing			
		Blocking Unsolicited Bulk Email / "Spam"	05-203	Existing To Do Doviewed			
		Secure Email for State Government Agencies	05-204	To Be Reviewed			
		Lotus Notes Guidelines for State Government Agencies	05-205	To Be Reviewed			

		Lotus Notes Standards for State Government Agencies	05-206	To Be Reviewed		
	(c)	Computer Based Fax Services Use of Computer-based Fax Services by State Government Agencies	05-301	To Be Reviewed		
	(RD)	Resource Documents Best Practices for Management of Lotus Notes Email Records	05-RD-01	To Be Reviewed		
06	Hard (a)	lware Architecture General Provisions				
07	Network Architecture					
	(a)	General Provisions Acceptable Use Policy DNS Forwarding Standard SMTP Routing Standard	07-101 07-102 07-103	Existing Existing Existing		
	(b)	Network Nebraska Network Edge Device Standard for Entities Choosing to Connect to				
		Network Nebraska Contracting Guidelines for Upgrade of Distance Learning Services	07-201 07-202	Existing Existing		
	(c)	Wireless Wireless Local Area Network Standard WLAN Security Checklist WLAN Approval Process	07-301 07-301-RD-01 07-301-RD-02	•		
	(d)	Video IP Communication Protocol Standard for Synchronous Distance Learning and Videoconferencing	07-401	Existing/Moved		
80	Security Architecture (a) General Provisions					
	ω	Security Policy Data Security Standard Minimum Server Configuration Standard	08-101 08-102 08-103	Existing Existing Existing		
	(b)	Business Continuity and Disaster Recovery Information Technology Disaster Recovery Plan Standard	08-201	Existing		
	(c)	Authentication and Authorization Password Standard Identity and Access Management Standard for State Government	08-301	Existing		
		Agencies Remote Access Standard Remote Administration of Internal Devices Standard	08-302 08-303 08-304	Existing Existing Existing		
	(d)	Incident Response and Reporting Incident Response and Reporting Procedure for State Government Electronic Crime Scene Investigation	08-401 08-401-RD-01	To Be Reviewed To Be Reviewed		